TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM807187

EFFECTIVE DATE	0.4/44/0000
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/11/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OptimizeRx Corporation		04/10/2023	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OptimizeRx Corporation	
Street Address:	400 Water Street	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48307	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3541972	OPTIMIZERX
Registration Number:	5822331	OPTIMIZERX
Registration Number:	6020141	OPTIMIZEMD
Registration Number:	6591193	TELAREP
Registration Number:	6824085	INNOVATE4OUTCOMES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179041703

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7815854504

Email: tmg@gtclawgroup.com **Correspondent Name:** Jennifer Heisler Lavalley

Address Line 1: One University Ave., Ste 302B

Address Line 4: Westwood, MASSACHUSETTS 02090

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Heisler Lavalley
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Heisler Lavalley/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2023

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 008056 FRAME: 0140 source=NV Secretary of State Articles of Conversion, Exchange, Merger (MI) 041123#page1.tif source=NV Secretary of State Articles of Conversion, Exchange, Merger (MI) 041123#page2.tif source=NV Secretary of State Articles of Conversion, Exchange, Merger (MI) 041123#page3.tif source=NV Secretary of State Articles of Conversion, Exchange, Merger (MI) 041123#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008056 FRAME: 0141

01:55:25 p.m. 04~11~2023	3	7252407754

From The Doney Law Firm 1.725.240.7754 Tue Apr 11 14

	Filed in the Office of	Business Number
	7311 0	E0559322008-4
	1-Htanlar	Filing Number
:	1 .111	20233118810
	Secretary of State	Filed On
	State Of Nevada	4/11/2023 1:55:00 PM
	State Of Nevaua	Number of Pages

DocuSign Envelope ID: FB121023-B8A6-463A-B01C-D31387B7AFD4 FRANCISCO V. AGUILAR



Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nysos.gov www.nvsilverflume.gov

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

	NRS 92A.200 and 92A.205						
This	is filing completes the following: Conversion Exchange Merger						
	TYPE OR PRINT - USE DARK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT						
Entity Information: (Constituent, Acquired or Merging)	Entity Name: OptimizeRx Corporation Jurisdiction: Michigan Entity Type*: corporation						
	If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional page.						
2. Entity Information: (Resulting, Acquiring	Entity Name: OptimizeRx Corporation						
or Surviving)	Jurisdiction: Nevada Entity Type*: corporation						
Plan of Conversion Exchange or Merger: (select one box)	The complete executed plan of conversion is on file at the registered office or principal place of business of the resulting entity. The entire plan of exchange or merger is on file at the registered office of the acquiring corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the acquiring entity (NRS 92A.200).						
***************************************	The complete executed plan of conversion for the resulting domestic limited partnership is on file at the records office required by NRS 88.330. (Conversion only)						
4. Approval: (If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval page.)	Exchange/Merger: Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used for each entity) A. Owner's approval was not required from the: Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving B. The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of: Acquiring/surviving Acquiring/surviving C. Approval of plan of exchange/merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160): Non-profit Corporations only: The plan of exchange/merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.						
	Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving						
	OptimizeRx Corporation						
	Name of acquired/merging entity						
	OptimizeRx Corporation						
	Name of acquiring/surviving entity						
5. Effective Date and Time: (Optional)	Date: Time: (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)						

corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Page 1 of 4

REEL: 008056 FRAME: 0142

From The Doney Law Firm 1.725.240.7754 Tue Apr 11 14:57:55 2023 MDT Page 4 of 6

DocuSign Envelope ID: FB121023-B8A6-463A-B01C-D31387B7AFO4



PHANCISCU V. AGUILAR Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov

www.nvsilverflume.gov above space is for office use only Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger NRS 92A.200 and 92A.205 This filing completes the following: Conversion Exchange Merger TYPE OR PRINT - USE DARK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT 4. Approval Exchange/Merger: Continued: Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used for each entity) (If more than one entity A. Owner's approval was not required from the: being acquired or ☐ Acquired/merging merging please attach ☐ Acquiring/surviving additional approval page.) B. The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of: Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving C. Approval of plan of exchange for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A, 160): Non-profit Corporations only: The plan of exchange/merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation. Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving Name of acquired/merging entity Name of acquiring/surviving entity 4. Approval Exchange/Merger: Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used for each entity) Continued: (If more than one entity A. Owner's approval was not required from the: being acquired or Acquired/merging merging please attach Acquiring/surviving additional approval page.) B. The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of: Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving C. Approval of plan of exchange for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160): Non-profit Corporations only. The plan of exchange/merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation. Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving Name of acquired/merging entity

Name of acquiring/surviving entity

REEL: 008056 FRAME: 0143

^{*} corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability limited partnership, limited-liability comp

From The Doney Law Firm 1.725.240.7754 Tue Apr 11 14:57:55 2023 MDT Page 5 of 6

DocuSign Envelope ID: FB121023-B8A6-463A-B01C-D31387B7AFD4 FRANCISCO V. AGUILAR



FRANCISCO V. AGUILAR Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsqs.gov www.nvsilverflume.gov

Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

NRS 92A.200 and 91A.205

***************************************			***************************************			•			
6.Forwarding		et en er			a de la companya de l		Same treatment for a	The state of the state of the state of	
Address for Service of Process:	Name						ana managpara na na nga		
(Conversion and Mergen	sl	re of	e de l'est delegation de l'art des als als des	والروادي والمنافي والأواليسور والحكاي	Charles of the species of the exp		ountry		
only, if resulting/surviving entity is foreign)	3		en e	The second of th	and the state of t	or and the same of			
areast in energy of		natura kinada a sala kaya a nagagaya yangan gayaya na kanaday sanga. Kaka sala sala	وتعواله والمعادة والمعادة والمعادة المعادة	- ip - 1 - 1 Norge part - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		*******			
****	Mad	Iress	~~		City		State	Zip/Postal	Code
7. Amendment, if any, to the articles or certificate of the							***************************************		***************************************
surviving entity. (NRS 92A.200): (Merger only) **									:
(weider misk)									
	^* Arr	rended and restated	articles may b	e sttached a	as an exhib	oit or integrated	Linto the artic	lat of mana	
	ti inde	io chibbo mom west	alea or Amer	adea and He	estated" ac	ment with the	form to man		ited
	Lunitar	es prescribed by the part to NRS 92A 180	Hmemer of su	ubsidiary into	narent - N	ievaria reasoni.	యుంగుండి చిరికిడ్డు.	الكب شدند بديده عدم	
	ខែពលខា	diary), the articles of ring entity except tha	merger may n	not contain a	mendmeni	is to the conetil	luent docume	on more of	
8. Declaration:			Corp nemes Of	nie soutianie	t enach ms	y be changed.	***************************************	***************************************	
(Exchange and Merger only)		hange: The undersigned (NRS 92A.200).	declares that	a plan of ex	change ha	s been adopte	d by each cor	nstituent entit	ty
	Merc	ger: (Selectione bo	ox)						
		The undersigned (NRS 92A,200).	declares that :	a plan of me	rger has b	een adopted b	y each const	ituent entity	
	X	The undersigned entity (NRS 92A.1	declares that a 80).	a plan of me	rger has b	een adopted b	ry the parent i	domestic	
J. Signature Statement: (Required)		Conversion:			***************************************		***************************************	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	
srarement: {Ledoned}	han.,i	A plan of conversi- the jurisdiction gov	on has been a verning the co	adopted by t instituent en	he constitu tity.	ent entity in o	ompliance wit	h the law of	
		Signatures - must	be signed by:						1
		If constituent en partners of each N each Nevada limite	levada limited	l partnership	or limited.	-liability limited	partnership:	a manager o	af .
		trustee of each Ne (a.k.a. general par	vada business	s trust; a me	inaging pa	riner of a Neva	ada limited-lis	no managers ibility partner	s, a ship
		If constituent en provided by the lav	tity is a foreign	n entity; mus	st be signs	d by the const	ituent entity i	n the manne	۲
		The state of the s		THE STATE OF THE S				······································	7
	Vame	of constituent entit	ty	arania arana kan akan kata kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan ka			************************		ا نس

Form will be returned if unsigned. This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. TRADEMARK REEL: 008056 FRAME: 0144

From The Doney Law Firm 1.725.240.7754 Tue Apr 11 14:57:55 2023 MDT Page 6 of 6

DocuSign Envelope ID: FB121023-B8A6-453A-B01C-D31387B7AFD4



FHANCISCO V. AGUILAH Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov

www.nvsilverflume.gov

Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

NRS 92A.200 and 91A.205

9. Signature Statement Continued: (Required)	ent Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; All general partners					
	Merger: Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; All general partner of each Nevada limited partnership; All general partners of each Nevada limited-liability limited partnership; A manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with managers of one member if there are no managers; A trustee of each Nevada business trust (NRS 92A.230). The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.					
10. Signature(s):	OptimizeRx Corporation	·/				
(Required)	Name of action ad/merging entity					
	x William J. Febbo	CEO	04/10/2023			
	Signature (Exchange/Merger)	Title	Date			
	If more than one antity being acquired or merging p	lease attach additional page o	f information and signatures.			
	OptimizeRx Corporation					
	Name of coordining/surviving entity		Service Control of the Control of th			
	x William J. Febbo	CEO	04/10/2023			
	Signature (Exchange/Merger)	Titie	Date			
	X					
	Signature of Constituent Entity (Conversion)	789	Date			
***************************************	Please include any required or optional inf	ormation in space below	**************************************			
manian kalenda	(attach additional page(s) if ne					

TRADEMARK REEL: 008056 FRAME: 0145

RECORDED: 05/01/2023